
SAVANNAH SOLO FINAL RESULTS #1
2/18/2023

TOTAL REGISTERED: 47, WITH TIMES: 47 

AS - A Street - Entries:5 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 AS 152 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 C06k 32.024 30.533 32.476 30.275 30.105 31.279 30.511 30.105

2 AS 52 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 31.816 31.443 31.373 30.678 47.605(2) 31.020 30.410 30.410 (0.305)

3 AS 27 James Dufresne 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 34.609 33.135 32.020 32.091 31.987 34.486(1) 31.761 31.761 (1.351)

4 AS 7 Willard (Bill) Hoyle 2004 Chevrolet Corvette ZO6 97 38.536(1) 37.393 37.070(1) 34.980 37.131(1) 34.180 33.105 33.105 (1.344)

5 AS 69 Victor Gerren 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 34.875 35.092 33.240 33.144 33.628 33.214 33.348 33.144 (0.039)

CS - C Street - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 CS 33 (L)Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 33.290 32.009 34.900 32.296 31.980 31.409 31.275 31.275

2 CS 3 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 34.144 33.413 33.114 32.707 RRN 32.103 31.802 32.016 31.802 (0.527)

3 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 34.324 36.279(1) 33.961 33.289 34.599(1) 36.011(1) 35.039(1) 33.289 (1.487)

4 CS 55 Perry Allmond 2007 Mazda Miata 38.743 45.196(1) 37.107 37.933 36.421 36.271 35.621 35.621 (2.332)

DS - D Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 DS 06 Anthony Iacovelli 2015 Subaru WRX STI 36.201 35.036 35.290 34.303 34.299 34.229 33.480 33.480

2 DS 96 George Wohlfarth 2023 Volkswagen Golf R 36.201 36.178 35.787 33.589 43.402(4) 34.278 35.635(1) 33.589 (0.109)

ES - E Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 34.240 33.893 33.361 32.746 32.598 32.668 32.928 32.598

2 ES 3 Edward Kimball 2001 Audi Tt 42.021 40.372 38.956 38.809 37.962 38.484 37.575 37.575 (4.977)

FS - F Street - Entries:5 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 FS 1 Dustin Culbreth 2011 BMW M3 34.926 33.944 35.311 35.986(1) 36.233(1) 33.557 33.552 33.552

2 FS 27 Ryan Schmidt 2010 BMW 535i xdrive Touring 41.868(2) 38.027 35.337 37.736(1) 36.022 34.655 34.698 34.655 (1.103)

3 FS 79 Thomas Middleton 2003 Ford Cobra Convertible 34.926 38.294(1) 35.849 36.721 35.712 35.083 34.862 34.862 (0.207)

4 FS 16 (L)Frankie Kelley 2008 Nissan 350Z Touring Roadste 40.708 39.764 38.941 38.102 42.258(2) 37.523 36.968 36.968 (2.106)

5 FS 5 Tommy Culbreth 2011 BMW M3 48.127 41.395 39.931 37.879 37.580 37.815 37.146 37.146 (0.178)

GS - G Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 36.655 35.345 34.515 34.302 33.713 33.480 33.550 33.480

STH - Street Touring Hatch - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STH 18 Brandon Blige 2018 Ford Fiesta ST 00.000 36.325 36.013 34.668 37.151(1) 36.865(1) 36.280(1) 34.668

STX - Street Touring Xtreme - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STX 09 Josh Pak 2006 Acura RSX 41.790(1) 40.514(1) 39.969(1) 39.418 38.624 38.851 38.291 38.291

STR - Street Touring Roadster - Entries:7 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff

1 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 33.589 32.503 32.076 31.875 33.714(1) 45.234(3) 00.000 31.875

2 STR 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 1999 Mazda Miata 34.400 38.101(1) 33.370 33.145 33.231 32.435 34.323(1) 32.435 (0.560)

3 STR 88 Marcus Lo 1994 Mazda Miata 37.490(1) 34.710 34.363 33.485 32.888 33.502 33.519 32.888 (0.453)

4 STR 181 Leroy Lowder 1994 Mazda miata 36.023 34.293 33.774 33.801 36.927(2) 33.494 33.298 33.298 (0.410)

5 STR 196 John Rhoden 2003 Mazda Miata 35.649 36.436 34.684 33.985 37.942(2) 35.779(1) 33.632 33.632 (0.334)

6 STR 96 Charlie Wohlfarth 2003 Mazda MX-5 40.863(1) 36.778 39.669(1) 36.509 35.340 35.582 34.856 34.856 (1.224)

7 STR 71 (L)Stacia Sigmon 1999 Mazda MX-5 39.676 37.441 36.427 38.379(1) 36.969 35.635 43.349 35.635 (0.779)

STU - Street Touring Ultra - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 STU 13 Michael Tepley 2002 Porsche 911 34.751 34.315 33.031 33.405 35.438(1) 34.807(1) 32.721 32.721

2 STU 3 Gary Allmond 1991 Toyota MR2T 37.781 34.990 38.105(1) 34.399 34.646 33.703 33.169 33.169 (0.448)

3 STU 4 Tyler Brown 2014 BMW 435i 40.041 37.142 36.025 37.909(1) 38.296(1) 39.050(1) 36.437 36.025 (2.856)

4 STU 28 James Glenn 2005 Nissan 350Z 37.781 39.228 38.193 37.656 36.587 36.941 36.524 36.524 (0.499)

SST - Super Street Touring - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SST 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 32.345 31.115 31.678 30.938 30.885 30.649 30.803 30.649

ESP - E Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 31.945 32.865(1) 30.820 30.348 30.541 30.048 32.532(1) 30.048

SM - Street Modified - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff



1 SM 27 (L)Alex Daley 2015 Subaru WRX 36.343(2) 33.083(1) 34.542(2) 30.838 30.942 30.722 30.475 30.475

2 SM 85 Matt Wilson 2004 Subaru WRX STi 34.951 34.478 33.012 32.209 32.196 34.965 32.374 32.196 (1.721)

SMF - Street Modified FWD - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SMF 24 Jaxon Arraj 2004 Mini Cooper S 36.343(1) 34.956 32.224 31.824 32.037 32.560 31.339 31.339

SSM - Super Street Modified - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SSM 3 Joshua Sightler 2013 Chevrolet Corvette GrandSport 34.778(2) 36.483(3) 31.996(1) 31.782(1) 29.372 32.560 29.703 29.372

2 SSM 13 Silas Mallon 2013 Chevrolet Corvette GrandSport 42.950 42.607(1) 41.228 36.574 36.101 34.771 34.262 34.262 (4.890)

CAMT - Classic American Muscle T - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 34.312 33.110 32.459 33.864(1) 32.183 32.075 31.735 31.735

CAMC - Classic American Muscle C - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CAMC 32 Adam Lerch 2017 Ford Mustang GT 38.066(1) 35.380(1) 35.053(1) 32.533 32.670 32.563 32.600 32.533

2 CAMC 13 Jason Brittain 2020 Ford Mustang 47.870(2) 37.984(1) 39.794(2) 36.406 35.291 34.141 34.565 34.141 (1.608)

3 CAMC 43 Noah Parker 2013 Ford Mustang 47.870(2) 37.121 38.959(1) 36.316 37.044 36.886 38.920(1) 36.316 (2.175)

CAMS - Classic American Muscle S - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CAMS 163 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 34.063 33.661(1) 31.553 34.946(2) 31.183 30.630 30.643 30.630

2 CAMS 63 (L)Allison Smith 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 38.650 39.323(1) 37.430 38.249 37.436 37.828 36.591 36.591 (5.961)

3 CAMS 11 Jason Brown 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 41.362 40.293 39.368 37.462 37.879 38.211 37.156 37.156 (0.565)

XB - Xtreme Street B - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 XB 74 Chuck Pyanowski 1987 Nissan 300ZX 35.847(2) 00.000 32.732(1) 30.930 33.056(1) RRN 30.530 30.462 30.462

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver

Raw time 29.372 SSM 3 Joshua Sightler

Index 24.776 AS 152 Justin Dantis

Street 30.105 AS 152 Justin Dantis

Street Touring 30.649 SST 11 Mitchell Poalillo

Street Prepared 30.048 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon

*** Bumping Pax Control is active - Bumped classes are auto-paxed

PAX TIME RESULTS
Index Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Time Index Index Time Diff. From 1st

1 AS 152 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 C06k 30.105 0.823 24.776 0.000 0.000

2 AS 52 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 30.410 0.823 25.027 0.251 0.251

3 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 30.048 0.840 25.240 0.213 0.464

4 CS 33 (L)Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 31.275 0.811 25.364 0.124 0.588

5 SST 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 30.649 0.837 25.653 0.289 0.877

6 CS 3 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 31.802 0.811 25.791 0.138 1.015

7 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 32.598 0.792 25.818 0.026 1.041

8 SSM 3 Joshua Sightler 2013 Chevrolet Corvette GrandSport 29.372 0.879 25.818 0.000 1.042

9 XB 74 Chuck Pyanowski 1987 Nissan 300ZX 30.462 0.848 25.832 0.014 1.055

10 CAMS 163 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 30.630 0.845 25.882 0.051 1.106

11 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 31.735 0.819 25.991 0.109 1.215

12 AS 27 James Dufresne 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 31.761 0.823 26.139 0.148 1.363

13 SM 27 (L)Alex Daley 2015 Subaru WRX 30.475 0.868 26.452 0.313 1.676

14 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 31.875 0.831 26.488 0.036 1.712

15 SMF 24 Jaxon Arraj 2004 Mini Cooper S 31.339 0.847 26.544 0.056 1.768

16 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 33.480 0.794 26.583 0.039 1.807

17 CAMC 32 Adam Lerch 2017 Ford Mustang GT 32.533 0.827 26.905 0.322 2.128

18 STR 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 1999 Mazda Miata 32.435 0.831 26.953 0.049 2.177



19 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 33.289 0.811 26.997 0.044 2.221

20 DS 06 Anthony Iacovelli 2015 Subaru WRX STI 33.480 0.808 27.052 0.054 2.275

21 DS 96 George Wohlfarth 2023 Volkswagen Golf R 33.589 0.808 27.140 0.088 2.363

22 STU 13 Michael Tepley 2002 Porsche 911 32.721 0.830 27.158 0.019 2.382

23 AS 7 Willard (Bill) Hoyle 2004 Chevrolet Corvette ZO6 97 33.105 0.823 27.245 0.087 2.469

24 AS 69 Victor Gerren 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 33.144 0.823 27.278 0.032 2.501

25 FS 1 Dustin Culbreth 2011 BMW M3 33.552 0.813 27.278 0.000 2.501

26 STR 88 Marcus Lo 1994 Mazda Miata 32.888 0.831 27.330 0.052 2.554

27 STU 3 Gary Allmond 1991 Toyota MR2T 33.169 0.830 27.530 0.200 2.754

28 STR 181 Leroy Lowder 1994 Mazda miata 33.298 0.831 27.671 0.140 2.894

29 SM 85 Matt Wilson 2004 Subaru WRX STi 32.196 0.868 27.946 0.275 3.170

30 STR 196 John Rhoden 2003 Mazda Miata 33.632 0.831 27.948 0.002 3.172

31 STH 18 Brandon Blige 2018 Ford Fiesta ST 34.668 0.812 28.150 0.202 3.374

32 FS 27 Ryan Schmidt 2010 BMW 535i xdrive Touring 34.655 0.813 28.175 0.024 3.398

33 CAMC 13 Jason Brittain 2020 Ford Mustang 34.141 0.827 28.235 0.060 3.458

34 FS 79 Thomas Middleton 2003 Ford Cobra Convertible 34.862 0.813 28.343 0.108 3.566

35 CS 55 Perry Allmond 2007 Mazda Miata 35.621 0.811 28.889 0.546 4.112

36 STR 96 Charlie Wohlfarth 2003 Mazda MX-5 34.856 0.831 28.965 0.077 4.189

37 STR 71 (L)Stacia Sigmon 1999 Mazda MX-5 35.635 0.831 29.613 0.647 4.836

38 ES 3 Edward Kimball 2001 Audi Tt 37.575 0.792 29.759 0.147 4.983

39 STU 4 Tyler Brown 2014 BMW 435i 36.025 0.830 29.901 0.141 5.124

40 CAMC 43 Noah Parker 2013 Ford Mustang 36.316 0.827 30.033 0.133 5.257

41 FS 16 (L)Frankie Kelley 2008 Nissan 350Z Touring Roadste 36.968 0.813 30.055 0.022 5.279

42 SSM 13 Silas Mallon 2013 Chevrolet Corvette GrandSport 34.262 0.879 30.116 0.061 5.340

43 FS 5 Tommy Culbreth 2011 BMW M3 37.146 0.813 30.200 0.083 5.423

44 STU 28 James Glenn 2005 Nissan 350Z 36.524 0.830 30.315 0.115 5.539

45 CAMS 63 (L)Allison Smith 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 36.591 0.845 30.919 0.604 6.143

46 STX 09 Josh Pak 2006 Acura RSX 38.291 0.817 31.284 0.364 6.507

47 CAMS 11 Jason Brown 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 37.156 0.845 31.397 0.113 6.620

RAW TIME RESULTS
Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Raw Time Diff. From 1st

1 SSM 3 Joshua Sightler 2013 Chevrolet Corvette GrandSport 29.372 0.000 0.000

2 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 30.048 0.676 0.676

3 AS 152 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 C06k 30.105 0.057 0.733

4 AS 52 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 30.410 0.305 1.038

5 XB 74 Chuck Pyanowski 1987 Nissan 300ZX 30.462 0.052 1.090

6 SM 27 (L)Alex Daley 2015 Subaru WRX 30.475 0.013 1.103

7 CAMS 163 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 30.630 0.155 1.258

8 SST 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 30.649 0.019 1.277

9 CS 33 (L)Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 31.275 0.626 1.903

10 SMF 24 Jaxon Arraj 2004 Mini Cooper S 31.339 0.064 1.967

11 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 31.735 0.396 2.363

12 AS 27 James Dufresne 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 31.761 0.026 2.389

13 CS 3 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 31.802 0.041 2.430

14 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 31.875 0.073 2.503



15 SM 85 Matt Wilson 2004 Subaru WRX STi 32.196 0.321 2.824

16 STR 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 1999 Mazda Miata 32.435 0.239 3.063

17 CAMC 32 Adam Lerch 2017 Ford Mustang GT 32.533 0.098 3.161

18 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 32.598 0.065 3.226

19 STU 13 Michael Tepley 2002 Porsche 911 32.721 0.123 3.349

20 STR 88 Marcus Lo 1994 Mazda Miata 32.888 0.167 3.516

21 AS 7 Willard (Bill) Hoyle 2004 Chevrolet Corvette ZO6 97 33.105 0.217 3.733

22 AS 69 Victor Gerren 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 33.144 0.039 3.772

23 STU 3 Gary Allmond 1991 Toyota MR2T 33.169 0.025 3.797

24 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 33.289 0.120 3.917

25 STR 181 Leroy Lowder 1994 Mazda miata 33.298 0.009 3.926

26 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 33.480 0.182 4.108

27 DS 06 Anthony Iacovelli 2015 Subaru WRX STI 33.480 0.000 4.108

28 FS 1 Dustin Culbreth 2011 BMW M3 33.552 0.072 4.180

29 DS 96 George Wohlfarth 2023 Volkswagen Golf R 33.589 0.037 4.217

30 STR 196 John Rhoden 2003 Mazda Miata 33.632 0.043 4.260

31 CAMC 13 Jason Brittain 2020 Ford Mustang 34.141 0.509 4.769

32 SSM 13 Silas Mallon 2013 Chevrolet Corvette GrandSport 34.262 0.121 4.890

33 FS 27 Ryan Schmidt 2010 BMW 535i xdrive Touring 34.655 0.393 5.283

34 STH 18 Brandon Blige 2018 Ford Fiesta ST 34.668 0.013 5.296

35 STR 96 Charlie Wohlfarth 2003 Mazda MX-5 34.856 0.188 5.484

36 FS 79 Thomas Middleton 2003 Ford Cobra Convertible 34.862 0.006 5.490

37 CS 55 Perry Allmond 2007 Mazda Miata 35.621 0.759 6.249

38 STR 71 (L)Stacia Sigmon 1999 Mazda MX-5 35.635 0.014 6.263

39 STU 4 Tyler Brown 2014 BMW 435i 36.025 0.390 6.653

40 CAMC 43 Noah Parker 2013 Ford Mustang 36.316 0.291 6.944

41 STU 28 James Glenn 2005 Nissan 350Z 36.524 0.208 7.152

42 CAMS 63 (L)Allison Smith 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 36.591 0.067 7.219

43 FS 16 (L)Frankie Kelley 2008 Nissan 350Z Touring Roadste 36.968 0.377 7.596

44 FS 5 Tommy Culbreth 2011 BMW M3 37.146 0.178 7.774

45 CAMS 11 Jason Brown 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 37.156 0.010 7.784

46 ES 3 Edward Kimball 2001 Audi Tt 37.575 0.419 8.203

47 STX 09 Josh Pak 2006 Acura RSX 38.291 0.716 8.919
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